January 28, 2022

To: Renee Jadusingh, Executive Director of CRA
Re: Lease Renewal for Property
135 NW 5th Avenue Unit C6 Delray Beach, FL 33444

Please accept this letter as intent to renew the current lease for an
additional one (1) year term pursuant to the 4" lease amendment
retroactive to January 10, 2022. The lease on the referenced property had
expired at midnight on January 9, 2021, Please note as mentioned before
that the business name has been changed to Danny Mesidort DBA
Jackson Hewitt Tax Service.

Please consider providing a Lease Agreement for my signature. | anticipate
all terms of the original lease to remain in effect with no changes. If you
have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 561-990-9711.

Sincerely,

Danny Mesidort

135 NW 5% Avenue jhnettax@gmail.com
Suite C6 561-210-7000
Delray Beach, FL 33444




